only and is not represented as being indicative of Move’s view on its future financial
position.

https://www.nzx.com/companies/MOV/announcements

The proforma statement of financial position has been reviewed in accordance with
Australian Standard on Assurance Engagements ASAE 3450 (Assurance Engagements
involving Corporate Fundraisings and/or Prospective Financial Information) by
PricewaterhouseCoopers Securities Ltd (PwCS). Investors should note the scope and
limitations of the Investigating Accountants Report attached to Appendix 1.

Move’s annual financial statements will continue to be prepared in accordance with New
Zealand Equivalents to International Financial Reporting Standards (‘NZ IFRS’) and
International Financial Reporting Standards (“IFRS”) and audited in accordance with
International Standards on Auditing (“ISA’s) and International Standards on Auditing (New
Zealand) (’ISAs (NZ)’)

Move Logistics Group Limited
Proforma Statement of Financial Position
As at 31 December 2021

Unaudited Repay UDC
Drawdown

ANZ

Post

Refinance

Drawdown

ANZ

Flexible

Facility

Unaudited

31-Dec-21 Proforma Proforma

$000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000

ASSETS

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 18,992 -7,899 4,443 15,536 12,000 27,536

Inventories 81 81 81

Trade and other receivables 61,479 61,479 61,479

Tax receivable 333 333 333

Total Current Assets 80,885 -7,899 4,443 77,429 12,000 89,429

Non-Current Assets

Property, plant and equipment 82,893 82,893 82,893

Right of use assets 167,865 167,865 167,865

Intangible assets 20,083 20,083 20,083

Investments in associates 323 323 323

Total Non-Current Assets 271,164 0 0 271,164 0 271,164

TOTAL ASSETS 352,049 -7,899 4,443 348,593 12,000 360,593

Equity

Share capital 75,154 75,154 75,154

Other reserves 68 68 68

Accumulated losses -2,241 -2,241 -2,241

Equity  attributable to owners of the parent 72,981 0 0 72,981 0 72,981

Non-controlling interest in equity 2,082 2,082 2,082

TOTAL EQUITY 75,063 0 0 75,063 0 75,063

Liabilities

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables 41,855 41,855 41,855

Deferred revenue 248 248 248

Borrowings 7,939 -4,189 1,250 5,000 5,000

Lease liability 27,606 27,606 27,606

Employee entitlements 12,251 12,251 12,251

Total Current Liabilities 89,899 -4,189 1,250 86,960 0 86,960

Non-Current Liabilities

Borrowings 25,544 -3,710 3,193 25,027 12,000 37,027

Lease liability 148,620 148,620 148,620

Convertible note 7,478 7,478 7,478

Derivative financial instrument 834 834 834

Deferred income tax liability 2,140 2,140 2,140

Provisions for other liabilities and charges 2,471 2,471 2,471

Total Non-Current Liabilities 187,087 -3,710 3,193 186,570 12,000 198,570

TOTAL LIABILITIES 276,986 -7,899 4,443 273,530 12,000 285,530

TOTAL EQUITY & LIABILITIES 352,049 -7,899 4,443 348,593 12,000 360,593

1
3

2 2

NZD $’000

Notes:

1. The statutory statement of financial position as at 31 December 2021 has been sourced from the
reviewed interim financial statements of MOVE Logistics Group Limited (MLG).

2. In March 2022, the UDC facility was repaid in full and a drawdown on MLG’s three year ANZ
Flexible Loan Facility (the ANZ Facility) was made.

3. The proforma statement of financial position reflects a further drawdown of $12.0 million of cash
on 27 June 2022 under the ANZ Facility.  The size of this drawdown is influenced by the need to
satisfy the ASX’s requirement that MLG have a minimum working capital balance (as shown in